Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C Trademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
			Attorney Docket No. 155403				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Shuji YOSHIKAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MAKITA CORPORATION 3-11-8, SUMIYOSHI-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI 446-8502 JAPAN				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance;	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement Change of Name					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: October 22, 2012					
4.		Patent Application No. 13/665,094 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	C,	Title of Application: <u>TERMINAL STRUCTURE</u>	1				
5.	Nar con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	nme: James A, Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To original Jan	temon and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and document. Lover for the foregoing information of the foregoing information and document. Lover for the foregoing information and belief, the foregoing information and belief in the foregoing in the foregoing information and belief in the foregoing in the foregoing in the foregoing information and belief in the foregoing	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: October 31, 2012				

PATENT REEL: 029253 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT

•		(1)	Shuji YOSHIKAWA	(2)			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)	A - 18	(8)			
	,	the un		1.00) and other good and valuable conside of which are hereby acknowledged, each set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MAKITA CORPORAT	TION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho	, Anjo-shi, Aichi 446-8502	Japan		
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for the Unition, and in all applications for patent mation, international, confirmation, su	I Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S including any and all provisional, non-pro abstitute and reissue application(s), and all ficates that may be granted on the inventi-	S.C. §100, in the wisional, divisional, Letters Patent,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	Terminal structure				
	(Attorney Docket No.						
			nich the undersigned has (have) execulate herewith or	ted an application for patent in the United	States of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing						
	of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Ajternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number				
	Identification for				•		
	filed applications	filed					
	1) Fach undersigned agre			as titul and appropriation of particles and			
applica such in claims reexam to issue full rigi and agr	2) Each undersigned agreeion or patents for the inventerference. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreeination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors and all patents resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here	connection ces to exect ces to exect conal Con- ces to perfi- cited State- corizes and g from sai- sat herein inding on- cby grants	n with such applications and patents sute all papers necessary in connection of cooperate with the Assignee in every case all papers and documents and pervention for Protection of Industrial Prorm all affirmative acts which may be spatent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the United application(s) to the said Assignee Assigned, and that he has not execute Assignor and Assignor's heirs, succeptive firm of Olliff & Berridge, PL	on with any interference which may be de y way possible in obtaining evidence an ofform any act which may be necessary in	eclared concerning and going forward with a connection with m by reissue or ner issuing authorities ovenants that he has) in conflict herewith, any further		
applica such in claims reexam to issue full rigi and agr	ate separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agretion or patents for the inventorier ference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in a fact of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors and all patents resulting at the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	connection con the control of the co	n with such applications and patents oute all papers necessary in connection of cooperate with the Assignee in every external papers and documents and pervention for Protection of Industrial Prorm all affirmative acts which may be so patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the It dayplication, so to the said Assigned and that he has not execute Assignor and Assignor's heirs, succepted firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLABLE in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite the said and that he has not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLABLE in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite the said and that he has not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLABLE in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite the said said and the said as a said and the said as a said and the said as a s	on with any interference which may be de- y way possible in obtaining evidence and rform any act which may be necessary in roperty or similar agreements. e necessary to obtain, maintain or confin- J.S. Patent and Trademark Office and oth as Assignee of the entire interest, and co- d, and will not execute, any agreement (s) issors, assigns and legal representatives. In the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Tradema site the undersigned name(s).	eclared concerning and going forward with a connection with m by reissue or mer issuing authorities ovenants that he has an conflict herewith any further ark Office for		
applica such in claims reexam to issue full rigi and agr	ate separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agretion or patents for the inventorier ference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in a fact of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors and all patents resulting at the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	connection control of the control of	n with such applications and patents oute all papers necessary in connection of cooperate with the Assignee in every external papers and documents and pervention for Protection of Industrial Prorm all affirmative acts which may be so patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the It dayplication, so to the said Assigned and that he has not execute Assignor and Assignor's heirs, succepted firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLABLE in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite the said and that he has not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLABLE in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite the said and that he has not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLABLE in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite the said said and the said as a said and the said as a said and the said as a s	on with any interference which may be de- y way possible in obtaining evidence and rform any act which may be necessary in reporty or similar agreements. he necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmation. J.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other, as Assignee of the entire interest, and of d, and will not execute, any agreement(s) issors, assigns and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark	eclared concerning and going forward with a connection with m by reissue or mer issuing authorities ovenants that he has an conflict herewith any further ark Office for		
applica such in claims reexam to issue full righ and agr identifi recorda	ate separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agretion or patents for the inventerference. 3) Each undersigned agretor provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agretination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auti any and all patents resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	connection control of the control of	n with such applications and patents aute all papers necessary in connectic o cooperate with the Assignee in ever cute all papers and documents and pevention for Protection of Industrial Porm all affirmative acts which may be spatent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the Ute displication(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not execute Assignor and Assignor's heirs, succe the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLable in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) oppo	on with any interference which may be de- y way possible in obtaining evidence and rform any act which may be necessary in roperty or similar agreements. e necessary to obtain, maintain or confin- J.S. Patent and Trademark Office and oth as Assignee of the entire interest, and co- d, and will not execute, any agreement (s) issors, assigns and legal representatives. In the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Tradema site the undersigned name(s).	eclared concerning and going forward with a connection with m by reissue or ner issuing authorities ovenants that he has in conflict herewith any further ark Office for		
applicas such in claims reexam to issue full rigi and agr identifi recorda Date Date	ate separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agretion or patents for the inventer of the in	connection can be considered to execution and to the case to executional Connectional Connectional Conference and grown saids therein inding on the case of the ca	n with such applications and patents sute all papers necessary in connectic cooperate with the Assignee in ever sute all papers and documents and pe vention for Protection of Industrial P form all affirmative acts which may be s patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of the U di application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not execute Assignor and Assignor's heirs, succe the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL thie in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppo Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any interference which may be deep way possible in obtaining evidence and reform any act which may be necessary in reporty or similar agreements. He necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other, as Assignee of the entire interest, and odd, and will not execute, any agreement(s) essors, assigns and legal representatives the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademastic the undersigned name(s). Shayi Yoshikawa	eclared concerning and going forward with a connection with m by reissue or the results authorities ovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL)		
applicasuch inclaims of claims of cl	ate separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agretion or patents for the inventerference. 3) Each undersigned agretor provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agretination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth any and all patents resulting any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exection of the content of the	connection control of the control of	n with such applications and patents suite all papers necessary in connectic o cooperate with the Assignee in ever suite all papers and documents and pe vention for Protection of Industrial P form all affirmative acts which may be so patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of the U di application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not execute Assignor and Assignor's heirs, succe the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppo Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any interference which may be deep way possible in obtaining evidence and rform any act which may be necessary in reperty or similar agreements. He necessary to obtain, maintain or confinition. Assignee of the entire interest, and code, and will not execute, any agreement(s) assors, assigns and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademastic the undersigned name(s). Shaji Yoshikawa	eclared concerning and going forward with a connection with an by reissue or are issuing authorities ovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL)		
applicas such in claims reexam to issue full rigi and agr identifi recorda Date Date Date	ate separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agre in or patents for the inventorier or patents for the inventorier or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre in ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth any and all patents resulting to convey the entire intercess that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cannot that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	connection and to the sto exection and to the sto exectional Connect to perficited State to rizes among from sainst herein inding on the state or desiral to the state or desiral to the state of the st	n with such applications and patents and all papers necessary in connectic of cooperate with the Assignee in ever cate all papers and documents and pervention for Protection of Industrial Porm all affirmative acts which may be spatent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of the Utility application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not execute Assignor and Assignor's heirs, succettle firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLable in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opportune and the complex of the com	on with any interference which may be deep way possible in obtaining evidence and reform any act which may be necessary in reperty or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confined as Assignee of the entire interest, and office and will not execute, any agreement (see soors, assigns and legal representatives. Of the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademassite the undersigned name(s). Shaji Yoshikawa	eclared concerning and going forward with a connection with an by reissue or a series issuing authorities ovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
applicas such in claims reexam to issue full rigi and agr identifi recorda Date Date Date Date Date Date	ate separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agretion or patents for the inventerference. 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors any and all patents resulting any and all patents resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exection of the content of t	connection and to the sto exection and to the sto exectional Connection to the stop per site of State corizes and g from sail st herein inding on the stop grants of the state	n with such applications and patents and a patents are all papers necessary in connectic o cooperate with the Assignee in ever a cooperate with the Assignee in ever and a papers and documents and pervention for Protection of Industrial Prorm all affirmative acts which may be spatent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of the United Assignee assigned, and that he has not execute Assignor and Assignor's heirs, succethe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLoble in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opportune and a signature an	on with any interference which may be deep way possible in obtaining evidence and rform any act which may be necessary in reperty or similar agreements. He necessary to obtain, maintain or confinition. L.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other as Assignee of the entire interest, and code, and will not execute, any agreement(s) assors, assigns and legal representatives. In the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademastite the undersigned name(s). Ship Yoshikawa	eclared concerning and going forward with a connection with an enter issue or the rissuing authorities ovenants that he has in conflict herewith any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
applicas such in claims reexam to issue full righ and agr identifi recorda Date Date Date Date Date	ate separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agre in or patents for the inventorier or patents for the inventorier or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre in ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth any and all patents resulting to convey the entire intercess that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cannot that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	connection can be considered to execution and to the considered considered state configuration of the configuratio	n with such applications and patents aute all papers necessary in connectic o cooperate with the Assignee in ever exte all papers and documents and pervention for Protection of Industrial Porm all affirmative acts which may be spatent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of the Ute application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not execute Assignor and Assignor's heirs, succe the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLable in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opportune and the protection of the date of of th	on with any interference which may be deep way possible in obtaining evidence and reform any act which may be necessary in reperty or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confined as Assignee of the entire interest, and office and will not execute, any agreement (see soors, assigns and legal representatives. Of the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademassite the undersigned name(s). Shaji Yoshikawa	celared concerning and going forward with a connection with m by reissue or ner issuing authorities ovenants that he has in conflict herewith any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

10/31/2012 15:52 FAX 703 836 2787

RECORDED: 10/31/2012

OLIFF & BERRIDGE

Ø 003

Date	Witnes	S
Date	Witnes	s

PATENT REEL: 029253 FRAME: 0018